Monte rey Cou nty 168 West Alisal Street,

1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901
831.755.5066

Board Report

Legistar File Number: A 16-149 June 14, 2016
Introduced: 5/20/2016 Current Status: Agenda Ready
Version: 1 Matter Type: BoS Agreement

Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee
to execute Amendment No. 9 to the Agreement (A-11065) with Kronos, Inc., for software
support and professional services at NMC, extending the Agreement an additional six (6)
month period for a revised full term of November 20, 2007 through December 31, 2016 and
adding $158,268 for a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $2,855,426.

It is recommended the Board of Supervisors:

Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee
to execute Amendment No. 9 to the Agreement (A-11065) with Kronos, Inc., for software
support and professional services at NMC, extending the Agreement an additional six (6)
month period for a revised full term of November 20, 2007 through December 31, 2016 and
adding $158,268 for a revised total Agreement amount not to exceed $2,855,426.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

On January 26, 2016 the Board of Supervisors approved Amendment No.8 to add 300
additional user licenses due to the increased number of hires since July 1, 2015. Natividad
Medical Center is recommending that the Board of Supervisor approve Amendment No. 9
which will extend NMC’s current agreement with Kronos and continue to allow NMC to utilize
the Kronos system to monitor the Time Keeping, Attendance, Human Resource requirements
for staff as well as to maintain the database to its optimum speed and functionality. This
agreement is being extended for a period of six (6) months to allow NMC additional time to
complete the implementation of the current Analytics project. Following completion of the
current projects NMC will request a new agreement with Kronos in January 2017.

Attachment A is summary of all amendments approved previously by the Board of Supervisors.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

County Counsel has reviewed and approved this Amendment No. 9 as to legal form and risk
provisions, and the Auditor-Controller has reviewed and approved as to payment provisions.
The Amendment No. 9 has also been reviewed and approved by NMC’s Finance Committee on
4/28/16 and by its Board of Trustees on 5/6/16.

FINANCING:

The cost for this Amendment No. 9 is $158,268 of which $158,268 is included in the Fiscal

Monterey County Page 1 Printed on 5/26/2016



Legistar File Number: A 16-149

Year 2016-17Adopted Budget. There is no impact to the General Fund.

Prepared by: Janine Bouyea, Human Resource Director, 783.-2701
Approved by: Gary R. Gray, DO, Chief Executive Officer, 783-2504

Attachments:

Attachment A-Summary of Amendments
Kronos Amendment No.9

Kronos Amendment No. 8

Kronos Amendment No. 7

Kronos Amendment No. 6

Kronos Amendment No. 5

Kronos Renewal & Amendment No. 4
Kronos Amendment No. 3

Kronos Amendment No. 2

Kronos Amendment No. 1

Kronos Original Agreement

Spend Sheet

Attachments on file with the Clerk of the Board

%Whlef Executive Officer Dat

Monterey County Page 2 Printed on 5/26/2016



